Village Of Chaumont Minutes of Final Budget Public Hearing April 16, 2024

Location of Meeting:

Village Office 12175 State Route 12E Chaumont, New York 13622

Present at Meeting: James Morrow, Jose Sosa, Dori-Ann Froelich, Michael Nichols, Tammy McIntosh, Erin Fulton, and Rose Soules

The Public Hearing for the Final Proposed Budget of the Village of Chaumont for fiscal year 2024-2025 was called to order at 6:02 PM on April 16, 2024 at the Village Office by Mayor James Morrow.

Final Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

The Board of Trustees opened the floor for public comment on the final proposed budget for fiscal year 2024-2025. No resident took privilege of the floor in-person, or through previously submitted correspondence. Clerk Fulton stated she would be submitting tax bill info to Jefferson County Real Property this week based on the adopted budget's tax levy. She will also be forwarding the budget to NYS Environmental Facilities Corporation (EFC) as a term of the village's grant and short-term loan with them, and to the Office of the State Comptroller to finalize the submission of the village's Constitutional Tax Limit form.

The board will vote to accept the final budget for 2024-2025 at the regularly scheduled Village Board of Trustees meeting immediately following the Public Hearing. The final budget will be found at the Village Clerk's office for perusal by any interested parties.

The Public Hearing was adjourned at 6:30 PM by Mayor Morrow, seconded by Trustee Froelich. All in favor.

Respectfully Submitted

Erin Fulton

Erin Fulton

Village Clerk/Treasurer